# CH \$165.00 2754578

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of legal entity
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Embrex, Inc.		04/26/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Embrex LLC
Street Address:	1040 Swabia Court,
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754578	EGG REMOVER
Registration Number:	1627944	EMBREX
Registration Number:	3237843	INOVOCOX
Registration Number:	4278119	VACCINE SAVER
Registration Number:	2204401	BURSAPLEX
Registration Number:	1624603	INOVOJECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, gpillai1@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/GP/ZOETIS EMBREX/COLE6TM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Step 10.3 - Embrex Inc. - Evidence\_of\_conversion\_to Embrex LLC#page1.tif

source=Step 10.3 - Embrex Inc. - Evidence\_of\_conversion\_to Embrex LLC#page2.tif

source=Step 10.3 - Embrex Inc. - Evidence\_of\_conversion\_to Embrex LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0016

SOSID: 0167428
Date Filed: 4/23/2015 9:15:00 AM
Effective: 4/26/2015
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2015 112 01231

State of North Carolina
Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

1.	The name of the limited The limited liability con (See Item 1 of the Instr	mpany is being formed	pursuant to a conversi-	on of another business entity.
2.	The name of the conver and the organization an state or country of North	d internal affairs of the	Embrex, Inc.	ntity are governed by the laws of the
	A plan of conversion ha	as been approved by th	e converting business of	entity as required by law.
3.	foreign limited liab	ility company;  dorn nership;  domestic i ility partnership;  p	estic limited partnershi egistered limited liabil ofessional corporation;	ity partnership; or  other partnership as defined in
4.	The mailing address of	the converting entity	orior to the conversion	is:
	Number and Street: 10-	40 Swabia Ct.		
	City: Durham	State: NC	Zip Code: <u>27703</u>	County: Durham County
	If different, the mailing	g address of the resulting	ng business entity is:	
	Number and Street: c/o	Zoetis Inc., 100 Campus D	rive	
				County: Morris County
5.	The name and address whether each person is organizer or both. Not Zoetis Holdings LLC, mer	s executing these articles: This document mu	es of organization in th ist be signed by all per	anization is as follows: (State ne capacity of a member, rsons listed.)
,				
CORPO	DRATIONS DIVISION	P.O. 1	3OX 29622	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622
(Revise	d Jamiary 2014)	I	age I	(Form L-01A)

10.3

# C201511201231

6.	The name of the initial regi	stered agent is:	C T Corporation System	
7.	The street address and cour	nty of the initial 1	registered office of the	limited liability company is:
	Number and Street: 150 Fay	vetteville Street, Box	(1011	
	City: Raleigh	State: <u>N</u>	C Zip Code: 27601	County: Wake
8.	The North Carolina mailin	g address, <i>if diffe</i>	erent from the street a	address, of the initial registered office is:
	Number and Street:		-	
	City:	State: N	C Zip Code:	County:
9.	Principal Office Information	on: Select either c	a or b.	
	a. X The limited liabi	lity company has	a principal office.	
	The principal office teleph	one number: 973	-822-7000	
	The street address and cou			d liability company is:
	Number and Street: c/o Zoo			NE Company
				County: Morris County
-	The mailing address, if difting company is:	ferent from the s	street address, of the p	orincipal office of the limited liability
	Number and Street:			
	City:	State:	Zip Code:	County:
	b. The limited liab	lity company do	es not have a principal	office.
10.	Any other provisions which are attached.	th the limited lial	bility company elects	to include (e.g., the purpose of the entity)
11.	(Optional): Please provide	a husiness c•ma	il address: brenda.santu	ccio@zoetis.com .
11.	The Secretary of State's C when a document is filed.	office will e-mail The e-mail prov	the business automativided will not be view	ically at the address provided at no charge able on the website. For more instructions for this document.
CORI	PORATIONS DIVISION	P.0	). BOX 29622	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622
m ·			Poga 7	(Form L-01A)

NC088 - 12/21/2013 Wolters Kluwer Online

s is the 22 day of April , 20	<u>15</u> .
	Zoetis Holdings LLC
	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
	Katherne H. Woldn
	Signature
	Katherine II. Walden, Secretary
	Type or Print Name and Title
e below space to be used if more than or	e organizer or member is listed in Item #5 above.
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature	(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature
(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature	(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature
(Optional: Business Entity Name)  Signature  Type or Print Name and Title	(Optional: Business Entity Name)  Signature  Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2014)

**RECORDED: 05/13/2015** 

P.O. BOX 29622 Page 3 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

NC088 - 12/31/2013 Wolters Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0019